PRESS RELEASE

C. Hoare & Co. goes live with Integral's SaaS FX technology solution

Integral provides the bank with liquidity aggregation, an FX pricing engine and API distribution to customers

PALO ALTO, LONDON (07 June 2023) – Integral, a leading currency technology provider to the financial markets, announced today that C. Hoare & Co., the UK's oldest privately owned bank, has used Integral's cloud-based SaaS FX technology to enable its customers to access market liquidity and competitive FX rates across both their business and personal accounts.

In the face of continued technological innovation, private banks and wealth managers are partnering with providers to realize the potential of technology and give their customers the best services without the significant costs of building their own infrastructure.

Integral's FX technology solution offers best-in-class liquidity aggregation, a highly configurable pricing engine and seamless API integration. The solution enables the bank to better serve their existing customer base and address new market segments.

"Integral's sophisticated SaaS technology provides us with the capabilities to service our customers with the reassurance of Integral's expertise and high-quality technology." said Phil Tither, Treasury Relationship Manager at C. Hoare & Co.

"We are delighted to work with one of the oldest financial institutions in the world, bringing our unrivalled experience and market leading technology," added Harpal Sandhu, CEO, Integral. "C. Hoare & Co. and their customers will benefit from our cloud-based SaaS offering, delivering fully automated and highly configurable FX workflow."

[ENDS]

About Integral

Integral

<u>Integral</u> is the currency technology partner to hundreds of financial institutions, including banks, brokers and cross-border payment companies, with over \$50bn traded, transacted or exchanged daily on our network.

Adopted first by the financial markets and now invaluable to every global business across all industries – our corporate-meets-consumer cloud-based SaaS technology stack is already powering the change and solving the currency challenges facing every global organization.

Founded in 1993, we built our cloud technology before the world knew what cloud was, and maintain development, support, and sales offices in Palo Alto, New York, London, Tokyo, Singapore and Bangalore.

Integral

PRESS RELEASE

Additional information is available at <u>www.integral.com</u>.

 \odot 2023 Integral Development Corp. All rights reserved. Integral technology is protected under U.S. patents and patent pending applications and related intellectual property rights.

Contact

Integral

3223 Hanover Street, Suite 110

Palo Alto, CA 94306, USA

Email: integral@aspectusgroup.com

About C. Hoare & Co.

C. Hoare & Co. is the UK's oldest privately owned bank. Founded in 1672, it has been in the continuous ownership of the Hoare family for 12 generations.

Media Contact

C. Hoare & Co. 37 Fleet Street London EC4P 4DQ

Email: tom.blackwell@fticonsulting.com